

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1037 OF 2026

Mohammad Hanif Mohammad Yaseen Shaikh ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Kamlesh Satre**, for the Applicant.  
**Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane**, APP for the Respondent - State.  
API – Khandare, RCF Police Station, Mumbai, present.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 2<sup>ND</sup> APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Papers in the matter are not placed before the Court.
2. The Registry is directed to place the papers in the matter before the Court on next date of hearing, without fail.
3. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)