

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1037 OF 2026

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.05.06
17:37:04 +0530

Mohammad Hanif Mohammad Yaseen Shaikh ...Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.862 OF 2026

Mohd. Akram Surti ...Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Kamlesh Satre for the Applicant.

Mr.Mayur Sonavane, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr.D. Pawase, WPSI, attached to RCF Police Station, Mumbai is present in Court.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 5TH MAY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. This Court is informed that the Criminal Bail Application for the co-accused bearing Criminal Bail Application No.373 of of 2026 is kept for hearing on 16th June, 2026.

2. Hence stand over to 16th June, 2026. All the three applications will be decided together.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)